BEAVERTON BASED AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS JOINS LARGEST-EVER U.S. BUSINESS DELEGATION TO 2016 HANNOVER MESSE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - March 31, 2016

Beaverton, Oregon — Automation Solutions announced today it is part of the largest-ever U.S. delegation to Hannover Messe, the world's foremost trade fair for industrial technology, taking place April 25-29, in Hannover, Germany. For the first time in the Fair's history, the United States will be the Partner Country, a status that provides the more than 390 businesses and organizations in the U.S. delegation an unprecedented opportunity to be prominently featured throughout the event. President Obama will also participate in this year's event, themed "Integrated Industry-Discover Solutions."

Automation Solutions will be exhibiting in the Energy Pavilion at the show.

"The U.S. business community and the Department of Commerce have a clear message for the world: the United States is open for business. We will demonstrate and deliver on that message at the 2016 Hannover Messe," said U.S. Secretary of Commerce Penny Pritzker. "We are proud to have some of America's most innovative and forward-thinking companies joining the U.S. delegation at this year's fair."

Automation Solutions designs and builds custom turn-key automation systems, provides systems integration, programming, service and support, consulting and training, and is a reseller and stocking distributor of automation components to original equipment manufacturers and end-users.

"This event will provide us with the opportunity to identify new clients and partners, and showcase our automation technology all in one place." said Steve Thompson, Vice President, Business Development. "We are excited to be a part of the first-ever USA Partner Country presence at Hannover Messe and look forward to making the most of this opportunity."

Hannover Messe typically hosts more than 200,000 attendees from more than 70 countries, including global investors, buyers, distributors, resellers and government officials.

To learn more about Automation Solutions please contact:

Jason Woody Vice President of Sales and Marketing 9530 SW Nimbus Avenue Phone: 360-910-0181 Fax: 503-372-9447 jasonw@asmym.com www.asmym.com